200C/600V
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
24 AWG - 500 MCM
Stranded tinned copper or nickel-plated copper
(Other conductor materials available)
Insulating System
Extruded Silicone Rubber

SPECIFICATIONS
Part No.. Awg.
Size
#
Strands
Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt
(lbs/Mft)
Wgt
(kg/km)
Min. Bend
Radius (in) UL CSA 180C
JDA24P007 24 7 0.086 2.18 4 6.61 0.69 3530/3512/3135 AWM I A FT2
JDA22P007 22 7 0.092 2.34 6 8.41 0.74 3530/3512/3135 AWM I A FT2
JDA20P007 20 7 0.099 2.51 7 10.46 0.79 3530/3512/3135 AWM I A FT2
JDA18T007 18 7 0.108 2.74 9 13.84 0.86 3530/3512/3268/3135 AWM I A FT2
JDA16T007 16 7 0.120 3.05 13 19.61 0.96 3530/3512/3268/3135 AWM I A FT2
JDA14T007 14 7 0.133 3.38 18 26.22 1.06 3530/3512/3268/3135 AWM I A FT2
JDA12T019 12 19 0.150 3.81 27 39.94 1.20 3530/3512/3268/3135 AWM I A FT2
JDA10T019 10 19 0.205 5.21 46 67.73 1.64 3530/3512 AWM I A/B FT2
JDA08T061 8 61 0.266 6.76 76 113.05 2.13 3530/3512 AWM I A/B FT2
JDA06T084 6 84 0.337 8.56 114 169.66 2.70 3530/3512 AWM I A/B FT2
JDA04T133 4 133 0.371 9.42 155 231.39 2.97 3530/3512 AWM I A/B FT2
JDA02T259 2 259 0.436 11.07 235 349.13 3.49 3530/3512 AWM I A/B FT2
JDA01T259 1 259 0.507 12.88 303 450.25 4.06 3530/3512 AWM I A/B FT2
JDAX1T259 1/0 259 0.562 14.27 384 570.84 4.50 3530/3512 AWM I A/B FT2
JDAX2T259 2/0 259 0.609 15.47 473 704.20 4.87 3530/3512 AWM I A/B FT2
JDAX3T259 3/0 259 0.658 16.71 583 868.21 5.26 3530/3512 AWM I A/B FT2
JDAX4T259 4/0 259 0.718 18.24 722 1074.58 5.74 3530/3512 AWM I A/B FT2
JDA25T427 250 MCM 427 0.817 20.75 872 1297.12 6.54 3530/3512 AWM I A/B FT2
JDA35T427 350 MCM 427 0.926 23.52 1185 1763.77 7.41 3530/3512 AWM I A/B FT2
JDA50T427 500 MCM 427 1.056 26.82 1622 2413.85 8.45 3530/3512 AWM I A/B FT2
Radix Wire
26000 Lakeland Boulevard, Euclid, OH 44132
Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082